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TableB.—Return of

Properties
capable
of

Subdivision
acquired

under
Section
51
of
the

Servicemen's
Settlement
and

Land
Sales
Act,

1943,
during

the
Period

1st
April,

1946,
to

31st
March,

1947

45

1

Estimated

Name
of

Owner.

Locality.

T!woT

Area-Compensation.
Type
of

Farming.

Number
of

01
±510CK

-1
Subdivisions.

A.

R.
P.

£

s.
d.

L.
L.
Harding

..

..

Dargaville..Mahuta..423
1

02

3,850
0

0

Dairy
..

..

..
2

Matarawa
Land
Co.

....Tokoroa..Part
Matanuku
160
3
00

6,093
0

0

Added
to
Matanuku

Farm

2

Settlement
(dairy)

Estate
of
B.
H.
A.

Ridgway
..Cambridge..Piko..703

1
03-9

13,149
0

0

Shjjep

P.
T.

Keam
..

..

..Tauranga..Waitaha

..

168
2
00

7,492
10
0

Dairy
..

..

..

2

N.
E.

Caldwell
..

..Katikati ..Katikati ..473
0
00

3,490
0

0

Dairy

..
..

..
4

L.Miller
..

..

..Hastings..Miller..22
2
35

3,200
0

0

Orchard
..

..
2

Van
Asch

..

..

..Hastings....852
0
00

17,872
0

0

Sheep

..

..

..

2

B.B.Johnston
..

..Turakina..Turakina..251
2
37

10,128
0

0

Dairy

......
2

L.
N.
Hoggard

....Greytown..Waiohine..249
2
21-8

11,500
0

0

/Market
gardens

..
3

H.
Wingate

......Foxton ..Karere ..203
0
10

14,769
0

0

Dairy

......
3

J.
Mudford

..

..

..

Blenheim ....34
0
06

1,450
0

0

Asparagus

....
2

C.
O.
T.

Rutherford

....Blenheim ..Craiglockhart
7,914
3
00

27,000
0

0

Sheep

....

..

3

C.T.Price
..

....Stoke

.,

Saxton
..

76
1
09

4,960
0

0

Town
milk
and
workers'
1

homes

B.R.Chambers

....Methven

..

..

484
3
00

12,302
10
0

Sheep
and

crop

..
2

Geo.
Gerard

..

..

..

Rakaia
Gorge..

Snowdon..1,089
2
08

11,314
6

2

Sheep
..

....
2

W.J.Marshall

....Berwick ..Berwick..392
3
28

8,056
0

0

Dairy..

....
3

Estate
of
B.
Throp

....Heriot....12,051
3

23

25,000
0

0

Sheep..
..

..

4

R.
A.
Voice

..

....Dacre..Dacre ..634
0
00

7,300
0

0

Sheep

......
2

F.
Smith

(Rangarangai
Ltd.)

..

Taumarunui..Part
Ranga-

1,232
3
28

7,397
11
0

Part
Rangarangai
Farm

rangai

Settlement

Acquired,
1946-47
..

....27,419
0

11-7
196,323

17
2

..

..
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